***** COOSAW POINT

GOLF CART APPLICATION/AGREEMENT

Name:	_Date:
Address:	_Phone:
Make/Model of Golf Cart:	_Year & Color:
Serial No:	_Insurance Co:
Authorized Drivers:	

I have and do hereby assume all of the risks of the operation of my golf cart and will hold Forino Properties SC 2 and its members, agents, and employees, and Coosaw Point Property Owner's Association, Inc, and its directors, officers, agents, and employees, harmless from any and all liability, actions, causes of actions, claims, and demands of every kind and nature whatsoever, whether for bodily injury, property damage or loss or otherwise, which I now have or which may arise in the future from or in connection with my or any individual I've allowed in participation in the operation of my golf cart. I also state that neither I, my significant other nor my child(ren) are or will be under the influence of any chemical substance including alcohol, either at the time of the signing of this Agreement or at the time of participating in the operation of my golf cart. I fully understand that the operation of a golf cart involves the potential risk of injury.

The golf cart may only be operated during the daytime with the exception of a golf cart which possesses the front and rear illumination approved for night driving. I agree to be solely responsible to ensure that the golf cart is in good operating condition, including, without limitation, ensuring that the golf cart has efficient brakes, reliable steering apparatus, safe tires, rearview mirror and reflector warning devices on both the front and rear of the vehicle, and is covered under insurance.

While in use, all passengers shall be seated, at all times. Except for my home and lot, the golf cart shall not be driven on the private property of any other owner at Coosaw Point without the property owner's permission. All drivers or operators of the golf cart shall obey all traffic signs or other rules of Coosaw Point Property Owners Association, and any applicable governmental authorities.

I agree the Board of Directors of Coosaw Point POA may, in addition to other rights or remedies under the Governing Documents of Coosaw Point POA or applicable law, upon due notice to the owner, and after said owner has been given the opportunity to appear before the Board, revoke any sticker, tag, and/or license plate and ban further use or operation of the golf cart within Coosaw Point, if in the opinion of the Board of Directors the golf cart is being or has been used in a manner reasonably likely to cause damage to property, residents or their guests. The Board of Directors may also issue sanctions and fines if necessary.

By completing and signing the Application, you are agreeing to abide by the Coosaw Point POA Restrictions & Rules. I accept full responsibility for all actions of anyone driving or riding in my golf cart.

I have **read and understand** the Restrictions & Rules for Coosaw Point POA. I agree to abide by the provision of the policy and accept full responsibility for the proper use of my golf cart in the community. I am signing legally on behalf of my entire household including property owners, resident owners, tenants, and guests of same.

By signing below, I agree to the terms of this agreement.

Printed Name	Date	
Signature	Witness	
Office Use Only: Sticker Number	_ Date:	Revised 07012022